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MORE THE BETTER N (8LA41, H) [2013,P, 5, 1:49.0F $665,258 ]

BETTOR'S DELIGHT - LUCKY POCKET - IN THE POCKET

Foal Name
BETTER GON

MICHELLE'S KYLE
MISS VAL'S WAY

MORE THAN BETTER

MYGIRLMIA
WHOSABRAT

MORE MEDHURST
PAMFIN
MACKENZIE MAC
BETTERB IN

HAY BO DIDDLEY
ARETA
WHOGOTMYTHUMB
NO MORE GRAY
PRESTINE RACING
MYSTICALMONSTER
KJBEST

LUCKY DEGENERATE

BARN STORMING
SHE'S ATREAT

R UKIDDING
MORE COW BELL

MORETHEBETTERDOC

ALLTHATNMORE
JUST LET HER GO
FLANNEL PANTS
CASH IS BETTER
MY SWEET BABE
PURE ENERGY

YOF Gender

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2024
2024
2023
2022
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024

Gelding
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Mare
Gelding
Horse
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Horse
Mare
Mare
Horse
Mare
Mare

LTD Record

P,21:541F
P,21:59.3H
P,21:56.0F
P,22:00.1H
P,21571H
P,31:574F
P,21:59.0H
P

P

,32:01.0H

T U U U U U T

&

LTD Best

Earnings
$128,912
$50,882
$49,308
$39,198
$36,922
$35,385
$33,605
$20,275
$19,065
$14,016
$13,354
$12,042
$7,555
$1,000
$0

$0

- Foals reported as having died before July 1st of their two-year-old year are
marked DIED in the Last Raced field. They must be unraced and never bred.
- Foals marked with an asterisk (*) have been exported

- Best Beaten Time (BT) is the fastest time at the mile standard distance for a race that the horse did not win. Only best beaten times (BT) which are faster than the horse's

Beaten Time

P, 1:56

P, 1:55.1

P, 1:55.2
P, 1:54.3
P, 1:54.1

P, 1:53.4
P, 1:58

P, 1:55.4
P, 1:55.4
P, 1:56

P, 1:57.2
P, 1:55.4
P, Q 2:02
P, Q2:03.2
P, Q 2:05.4

Dam

GRAYGON

KJ DR MICHELLE

MISS VALERIE
ARISTOBRAT HANOVER
MAD WORLD
ARISTOBRAT HANOVER
DOC'S RAVENNA

NEW JOEZ

TEANA HANOVER
RISSY'SALL IN

OUR GAMMA LADY N
SEQUOIA SEELSTER
COUGAR CREEK
GRAYGON

ALISON P

MYSTICAL MADISON
SHASHAM

MISS BEHAVE

A MEAN HURRICANE
I'M ATREAT

REALLY AVIRGIN
CRYSTAL SPARKLES N
DOC'S RAVENNA
ALLTHATJAZZ DE VIE
SOUTHWIND MASERATI
FLANNEL YANKEE
RBG

AUNT BABE

OUR GAMMA LADY N

Sire of Dam

DRAGON AGAIN
RUSTY'SALLIN
ALLIE'S WESTERN
ROCKIN IMAGE

ART MAJOR

ROCKIN IMAGE
WOODSTOCK
WESTERN IDEAL
SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
RUSTY'SALLIN
MACH THREE
DRAGON AGAIN
DREAM AWAY
DRAGON AGAIN
LAHAR

CAM'S CARD SHARK
THREEFOLD

DAGS

YANKEE CRUISER
LIFE SIGN

ALWAYS A VIRGIN
ROCKNROLL HANOVER
WOODSTOCK
AMERICAN IDEAL
ARTSPLACE

THE PANDEROSA
PET ROCK
PANSPACIFICFLIGHT
MACH THREE

Last
Honors
Year

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2025
2024

lifetime record, or if the horse doesn't have a record, are displayed here; to see complete detail on best beaten times (BT) for an individual horse, please view the horse's Horse
Performance report. Fastest Times are only available for horses foaled from 1990 or later.
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